Application and Performance Specifi cation Information is Subject to Change Without Notifi cation FLU2010V2
SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH: 48”
WIDTH: 11 1/4”
DEPTH: 5”
Catalog Number
Notes
Job/Title
660 NW Peacock Blvd. Port St. Lucie, FL 34986
tel: (772) 878-4944 or on the web at www.tamliteusa.com
SPECIFICATION & FEATURES
TAMLITE LIGHTING
11 ¼”
5”
11 ¼”
5”
11 ¼”
5”
2 7⁄8” 2 7⁄8”2 7⁄8”
LAMP CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
MOUNTING INFORMATION
Access Opening
24”
48”
13 ¾”
16 ¾” 31 ¼”
34 ¼” 46 ½”
2 7⁄8”
6 5⁄16”
41 11⁄16”
APPLICATIONS:
 The Louvered-T-Strip (LTS) is well Suited for areas where high lumen package in a
compact fi xture is required, such as retail stores, warehouses and manufacturing
applications.
CONSTRUCTION:
 23 Gauge cold rolled steel body for exceptional strength and durability. Designed for
simple servicing. The louver assembly provides low glare appearance. End caps include
knockouts for through wiring and fi xture attachment for row mounting applications.
FINISH:
 The powder coating is performed at post fabrication. It is applied electrostatically then
heated to cure. This fi nish provides for better protection of the steel and also provides
for better protection from very sharp and open edges. Parts are fi nished in a white high
refl ectance lighting grade baked enamel.
ELECTRICAL:
 ***CONSULT FACTORY FOR BALLAST INFORMATION***
WARRANTY:
 Guaranteed one year from the purchase date of the product, against mechanical defects
in manufacturing.
 *** SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***
SERIES LAMP QTY LENGTH LAMP WATTAGE EMERGENCY BALLASTVOLTAGE
LTS: Louvered-T-Strip
LTSR: Louvered-T-Strip
(R = Refl ector)
2: 2 Lamp
3: 3 Lamp
4: 4 Lamp
4: 4’ 32: 32W T8
 *28: 28W T5
 *54: 54W T5HO
A: 120V
D: 120-277V
BLANK: No options
B1: 500 lumens 1 lamp
 B2: 1400 lumens 1 lamp
B3: 1400 lumens 2 lamp**
 Factory Installed
**T8 only
LTS
Sample Part Code: LTS2454DB2
LTS
Louvered-T-Strip Series